
 

 
  

 

 

For additional power products, 
visit our website at

byjasco.com/power.

Like our product?
Leave a review 
on your favorite 
retailer website or 
amazon.com.

Having problems?
Let us know how 
we can help. 

Call 1-844-816-0320, M-F.

Thank you for your purchase!

Scan code or visit byjasco.com/deals.

Register your 
product
Receive exclusive 
deals and register 
your product.

        100% 
recyclable

Separate 
paper

from plastic
before 

recycling
 

byjasco.com/recycle
paper made from 25% 
post consumer waste

MADE IN VIETNAM
Philips and the Philips Shield Emblem are registered trademarks of 
Koninklijke Philips N.V. and are used under license. This product has been 
manufactured by and is sold under the responsibility of Jasco Products 
Company, and Jasco Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma 
City, OK 73114 is the warrantor in relation to this product.
This product has a limited-lifetime warranty. Visit www.philips.com/support 
for warranty details.
Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care � 
at 1-844-816-0320, M-F.
PATENTS/PATENTS PENDING �WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS
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User manual
 

Read and follow all instructions and warranty information prior to use to ensure 
protection to connected equipment and warranty compliance.
Temporary installation
1. Remove the surge tap’s center screw. 
2. Plug the surge tap into a grounded duplex wall outlet, covering  

the wallplate.
3. Ensure the equipment is turned off before connecting it to the  

surge tap. Do not use extension cords to connect equipment  
to the surge tap.

4. Press the reset switch to power the outlets.
5. Connected equipment can be turned on.
6. Hold the surge tap firmly against the wall when removing plugs to prevent it from 

pulling loose.

Permanent installation
1. Before installing, turn off the circuit breaker or remove the fuse.
2. Remove the center screw from the existing wallplate.
3. Plug the surge tap into a grounded duplex wall outlet, covering the wallplate, and 

secure it with the provided mounting screw.
4. Restore power.
5. Ensure the equipment is turned off before connecting it to the  

surge tap. Do not use extension cords to connect equipment  
to the surge tap.

6. Press the reset switch to power the outlets.
7. Connected equipment can be turned on.

Reset button with integrated circuit breaker for overload protection
The circuit breaker interrupts power in the event of an overload condition. If power  
to the outlets is shut down, reset the button to restore power by following the 
instructions below.

1.	 Unplug the surge protector from the wall receptacle.
2.	 Plug the surge protector back into the wall receptacle.
3.	 Press the reset button to restore power to the outlets.

NOTE: In the event the protection capacity is exceeded by a power surge or the 
protection components expire, the power to the outlets will be permanently shut 
down, ensuring surge protection for your electronic equipment. At this time, the surge 
protector has reached end of life and must be replaced.

Limited-lifetime warranty
This Jasco product has a limited-lifetime warranty. For information on the warranty’s 
limitations and restrictions, visit Philips.com/support.
If the product should prove defective within the warranty period, please call our U.S.-
based Consumer Care at 1-844-816-0320, M-F, and we will guide you through the 
warranty service process to submit a claim.

Electrical Ratings: 125 VAC, 15 A, 1875 W

Connected equipment warranty
Equipment replacement guarantee for surge model: SPP3993W/37
Maximum warranty amount: $100,000 (USD)
Please visit byjasco.com/cew for more information on the Connected  
Equipment Warranty.

NOTE: This device is not a lightning arrestor. It will not afford protection when 
lightning strikes nearby power lines, the house, service entrance or antenna. The 
warranty is void if a power disturbance damages your equipment through the coax, 
phone or network lines.



HECHO EN VIETNAM
Philips y el emblema de escudo Philips son marcas registradas de Koninklijke 
Philips N.V. y se usan bajo licencia. Este producto ha sido fabricado y se 
comercializa bajo responsabilidad de Jasco Products Company y Jasco 
Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114 es el 
garante en relación a este producto.

Este prducto tiene una garantía de limitada de vida. �Visite  
www.philips.com/support para conocer los detalles de la garantía.

¿Tiene preguntas? Comuníquese con nuestro servicio de atención al 
consumidor de EE. UU. al 1-844-816-0320, de lunes a viernes.

PATENTES/PATENTES PENDIENTES WWW.BYJASCO.COM/PATENTS 

 

 
  

 

 

  
 

Si desea más productos 
de alimentación, visite 

nuestro sitio web 
byjasco.com/power.

¿Le gusta nuestro 
producto? 
Deje una reseña en el 
sitio web de su 
distribuidor favorito o 
en amazon.com.

¿Tiene algún 
problema?  
Díganos cómo 
podemos ayudar. 

Llame al 
1-844-816-0320, 
de lunes a viernes.

¡Gracias por su compra!

Escanee el código o visite byjasco.com/deals.

Registre su 
producto
Recibe ofertas exclusivas y 
registra tu producto.

Manual de usuario
 

Lea y siga todas las instrucciones y la información de la garantía antes de usar para asegurar 
la protección del equipo conectado y el cumplimiento con la garantía.
Instalación temporal
1.	 Retire el tornillo central del enchufe de pared.
2.	 Enchufe el enchufe en una toma de corriente doble con conexión a tierra, 

cubriendo la placa de pared.
3.	 Asegúrese de que el equipo esté apagado antes de conectarlo al enchufe 

con protección contra sobretensiones. No utilice cables alargadores para 
conectar el equipo al enchufe con protección contra sobretensiones.

4.	 Presione el interruptor para encender los enchufes.
5.	 El equipo conectado se puede encender.
6.	 Sujete firmemente el enchufe contra la pared al retirar los enchufes para 

evitar que se suelte.
Instalación permanente
1.	 Antes de la instalación, apague el disyuntor o retire el fusible.
2.	 Retire el tornillo central de la placa de pared existente.
3.	 Enchufe el derivador a una toma de corriente doble con conexión a tierra, 

cubra la placa de pared y fíjelo con el tornillo de montaje suministrado.
4.	 Restablezca la alimentación eléctrica.
5.	 Asegúrese de que el equipo esté apagado antes de conectarlo al tap de 

sobretensión. No utilice cables de extensión para conectar el equipo al tap 
de sobretensión.

6.	 Presione el interruptor para encender los enchufes.
7.	 El equipo conectado se puede encender.
Botón de reinicio con disyuntor integrado para protección  
contra sobrecarga
El disyuntor interrumpe la energía en caso de una condición de sobrecarga. Si se corta 
la alimentación de energía a los tomacorrientes, presione el botón de reinicio para 
restablecer la energía siguiendo las instrucciones a continuación.

1.       Desenchufe el protector contra sobretensiones del receptáculo de la pared.
2.       Vuelva a enchufar el protector contra sobretensiones en el receptáculo  

de la pared.
3.       Presione el botón de reinicio para restablecer la energía en los enchufes.

NOTA: En caso de que la capacidad de protección se vea superada por una sobretensión 
o los componentes de protección caduquen, la alimentación de las tomas se cortará 
permanentemente, garantizando la protección contra sobretensiones de sus equipos 
electrónicos. En este momento, el protector contra sobretensiones ha llegado al final de su vida 
útil y debe ser sustituido.

Garantía de por vida limitada
Este producto Jasco tiene una garantía limitada de por vida. Para obtener información sobre 
las limitaciones y restricciones de la garantía, visite Philips.com/support.
Si el producto resulta defectuoso dentro del período de garantía, llame a nuestro Servicio 
de Atención al Consumidor con sede en EE. UU. al 1-844-816-0320, de lunes a viernes, y lo 
guiaremos a través del proceso de servicio de garantía para presentar un reclamo.

Garantía de equipos conectados
Garantía de reposición de aparatos para el modelo de supresor: SPP3993W/37
Monto máximo de la garantía: USD 100,000
Visite byjasco.com/cew para obtener más información sobre la Garantía de los 
equipos conectados.

NOTA: Este dispositivo no es un pararrayos, de modo que no ofrece protección cuando 
caiga un rayo en los cables de tensión cercanos, en la casa, entrada de servicio o en la 
antena. La garantía queda anulada si una perturbación eléctrica causa daños a su equipo 
a través del cable coaxial, telefónico o de la red. 


